
Smithville Tiger Baseball
2024  Schedule

Scrimmages
Date Day Opponent Varsity JV FR

February 3 Saturday Scrimmage Inter Squad 1:00 PM 1:00 PM
February 6 Tuesday Lockhart H-6:00PM A-6:00PM
February 9 Friday Wallis Brazos A-7:30PM A-5:00PM 

February 13 Tuesday Cedar Creek H-6:00PM A-6:00PM
February 16 Friday Lexington H-5:00PM H-7:30PM

Pre-District Schedule
Date Day Opponent Varsity JV FR         

February 19 Monday Sacred Heart 7:00-H 4:30-H
Feb. 22-24 Thurs-Sat La Grange JV Tourney TBA
Feb. 22-24 Thurs-Sat Salado Tourney Varsity TBA

February 27 Tuesday Lexington 7:00-A 4:30-A
Feb 29/1/2 Thurs-Sat Week 2 Tourney Varsity Cameron TBA
Feb 29/1/2 Thurs-Sat Salado JV Tourney TBA

March 5 Tuesday Austin Waves 7:30-H 5:45-H
March 7-9 Thurs-Sat Week 3 Tourney Varsity Franklin TBA
March 7-9 Thurs-Sat           
March 11 Monday Spring Break
March 12 Tuesday Spring Break
March 13 Wednesday Spring Break
March 14 Thursday **Mandatory Practice**
March 15 Friday Sacred Heart 3:00-A 1:00-A
March 19 Tuesday Austin Waves 7:30-H 5:45-H

District 22-4A Schedule
Date Day Opponent Varsity JV FR

March 22 Friday Caldwell 7:00-A 4:30
March 25 Monday La Grange 7:00-H 4:30 Parent Night
March 28 Thursday La Grange 7:00-A 4:30

April 1 Monday Giddings 7:00-A 4:30
April 6 Saturday Giddings 1:30-H 11:00-H
April 9 Tuesday Manor New Tech 7:00-A 4:30

April 12 Friday Manor New Tech 7:00-H 4:30 Little League
April 16 Tuesday Taylor 7:00-H 4:30
April 19 Friday Taylor 7:00-A 4:30
April 23 Tuesday Caldwell 7:00-H 4:30 Senior Night
April 26 Friday OPEN - Play-Off Warm-Up Game

*Senior night

Head Coach: Jason Peterson Principal: Tucker Copeland
 Assistant: Jordan Trahan Athletic Director:  Cyril Adkins
JV Coach: Jordan Trahan Superintendent: Cheryl Burns


